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Drawing date:
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Material:
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Item number:

QTR-HD-01x Reflectance Sensor

29 September 2025

4101, 4201Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs21a
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Name:

Units:

Drawing date:

mm
[mil]

Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTRX/QTRXL-HD-01x Reflectance 
Sensor

29 September 2025

4301, 4401, 4501, 4601Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
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Units:

Drawing date:
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Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTR-MD-01x Reflectance Sensor

29 September 2025

4141, 4241Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs21b
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Name:

Units:

Drawing date:
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[mil]

Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTRX/QTRXL-MD-01x Reflectance 
Sensor

29 September 2025

4341, 4441, 4541, 4641Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
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Drawing date:
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Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTR-MD-01x-S Reflectance Sensor

29 September 2025

4140, 4240Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.

Side-entry, 4-pin male JST SH-style connector (1.0 mm pitch).2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs21c
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Name:

Units:

Drawing date:

mm
[mil]

Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTRX/QTRXL-MD-01x-S Reflectance 
Sensor

29 September 2025

4340, 4440, 4540, 4640Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.

Side-entry, 4-pin male JST SH-style connector (1.0 mm pitch).2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs21m
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Units:

Drawing date:
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Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTR-HD-02x Reflectance Sensor Array

29 September 2025

4102, 4202Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs22a
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Item number:

QTRX-HD-02x Reflectance Sensor 
Array

29 September 2025

4302, 4402Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs22j
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Name:

Units:

Drawing date:

mm
[mil]

Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTR Reflectance Sensor Array

29 September 2025

see tableIntended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs23a-irs39a
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Drawing date:
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Item number:

QTRX Reflectance Sensor Array

29 September 2025

see tableIntended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs23j-irs39j
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Units:

Drawing date:
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Material:
© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTR Reflectance Sensor Array

29 September 2025

see tableIntended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs41a-irs49d
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Drawing date:
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© 2025 Pololu Corporationmixed

Item number:

QTRX Reflectance Sensor Array

29 September 2025

see tableIntended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs41j-irs49m
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Item number:

QTR-HD-31x Reflectance Sensor Array

29 September 2025

4131, 4231Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs51a
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Drawing date:
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Item number:

QTR-MD-16x Reflectance Sensor 
Array

29 September 2025

4156, 4256Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs51d
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Units:

Drawing date:
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Item number:

QTRX-HD-31x Reflectance Sensor 
Array

29 September 2025

4331, 4431Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.
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irs51j
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Drawing date:
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Item number:

QTRX-MD-16x Reflectance Sensor 
Array

29 September 2025

4356, 4456Intended for #2 and M2 screws.1.
Grid lines indicate 2.54 mm [100 mil] spacing.2.
To get the specified scale, select 100% in print settings.3.
Drill location tolerance: ±0.1 [±5].4.
Board edge tolerance: ±0.3 [±10].5.

Dev code:
irs51m
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